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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          100              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,378    136,012,600    157,188,100    156,435,800      1,857,900     17,212,800      5,068,300      4,056,400        578,073          15.02
      Personal         158      5,401,100      6,345,000      6,345,000        392,500              0      1,336,400      1,611,000        427,900          17.48
        Real         2,220    130,611,500    150,843,100    150,090,800      1,465,400     17,212,800      3,731,900      2,445,400        150,173          14.91
  Totals             Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          100              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090              100              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6      3,423,400      3,826,200      3,826,200          1,900              0        404,700        517,600         27,400          11.77
    59090                6      3,423,400      3,826,200      3,826,200          1,900              0        404,700        517,600         27,400          11.77
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        859,000        784,100        784,100        104,600              0         29,700         99,800        104,600          -8.72
    59090                3        859,000        784,100        784,100        104,600              0         29,700         99,800        104,600          -8.72
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   149      1,118,700      1,734,700      1,734,700        286,000              0        902,000        993,600        295,900          55.06
    59090              149      1,118,700      1,734,700      1,734,700        286,000              0        902,000        993,600        295,900          55.06
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1802     88,694,000    107,269,000    106,516,700        785,300     16,487,500      2,120,500      1,364,600        144,699          20.09
    59090             1802     88,694,000    107,269,000    106,516,700        785,300     16,487,500      2,120,500      1,364,600        144,699          20.09
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       11      1,564,000      1,654,400      1,654,400              0         90,400              0              0              0           5.78
    59090               11      1,564,000      1,654,400      1,654,400              0         90,400              0              0              0           5.78
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      140     10,824,200     11,927,000     11,927,000          6,400        565,500        543,700        543,700          5,474          10.19
    59090              140     10,824,200     11,927,000     11,927,000          6,400        565,500        543,700        543,700          5,474          10.19
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    267     29,529,300     29,992,700     29,992,700        673,700         69,400      1,067,700        537,100              0           1.57
    59090              267     29,529,300     29,992,700     29,992,700        673,700         69,400      1,067,700        537,100              0           1.57
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          2478    136,012,600    157,188,100    156,435,800      1,857,900     17,212,800      5,068,300      4,056,400        578,073          15.02
    Exempt             100              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       6      3,423,400      3,826,200      3,826,200          1,900              0        404,700        517,600         27,400          11.77
    Ind. Personal        3        859,000        784,100        784,100        104,600              0         29,700         99,800        104,600          -8.72
    Com. Personal      149      1,118,700      1,734,700      1,734,700        286,000              0        902,000        993,600        295,900          55.06
    Residential       1802     88,694,000    107,269,000    106,516,700        785,300     16,487,500      2,120,500      1,364,600        144,699          20.09
    Industrial          11      1,564,000      1,654,400      1,654,400              0         90,400              0              0              0           5.78
    Commercial         140     10,824,200     11,927,000     11,927,000          6,400        565,500        543,700        543,700          5,474          10.19
    Agricultural       267     29,529,300     29,992,700     29,992,700        673,700         69,400      1,067,700        537,100              0           1.57
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          100              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,378    136,012,600    135,847,600    156,435,800     96,217,391     96,081,389    105,861,635    105,359,841    104,387,044    103,923,492
      Personal         158      5,401,100      5,401,100      6,345,000      5,401,100      5,401,100      6,345,000      6,345,000      6,345,000      6,345,000
        Real         2,220    130,611,500    130,446,500    150,090,800     90,816,291     90,680,289     99,516,635     99,014,841     98,042,044     97,578,492
  Totals             Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP

  All: Exempt          100              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090              100              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6      3,423,400      3,423,400      3,826,200      3,423,400      3,423,400      3,826,200      3,826,200      3,826,200      3,826,200
    59090                6      3,423,400      3,423,400      3,826,200      3,423,400      3,423,400      3,826,200      3,826,200      3,826,200      3,826,200
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        859,000        859,000        784,100        859,000        859,000        784,100        784,100        784,100        784,100
    59090                3        859,000        859,000        784,100        859,000        859,000        784,100        784,100        784,100        784,100
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   149      1,118,700      1,118,700      1,734,700      1,118,700      1,118,700      1,734,700      1,734,700      1,734,700      1,734,700
    59090              149      1,118,700      1,118,700      1,734,700      1,118,700      1,118,700      1,734,700      1,734,700      1,734,700      1,734,700
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1802     88,694,000     88,529,000    106,516,700     65,937,489     65,801,487     72,248,744     71,746,950     70,877,804     70,414,252
    59090             1802     88,694,000     88,529,000    106,516,700     65,937,489     65,801,487     72,248,744     71,746,950     70,877,804     70,414,252
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       11      1,564,000      1,564,000      1,654,400      1,452,479      1,452,479      1,495,811      1,495,811      1,525,099      1,525,099
    59090               11      1,564,000      1,564,000      1,654,400      1,452,479      1,452,479      1,495,811      1,495,811      1,525,099      1,525,099
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      140     10,824,200     10,824,200     11,927,000      9,375,248      9,375,248     10,348,583     10,348,583     10,381,912     10,381,912
    59090              140     10,824,200     10,824,200     11,927,000      9,375,248      9,375,248     10,348,583     10,348,583     10,381,912     10,381,912
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    267     29,529,300     29,529,300     29,992,700     14,051,075     14,051,075     15,423,497     15,423,497     15,257,229     15,257,229
    59090              267     29,529,300     29,529,300     29,992,700     14,051,075     14,051,075     15,423,497     15,423,497     15,257,229     15,257,229
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          2478    136,012,600    135,847,600    156,435,800     96,217,391     96,081,389    105,861,635    105,359,841    104,387,044    103,923,492
    Exempt             100              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       6      3,423,400      3,423,400      3,826,200      3,423,400      3,423,400      3,826,200      3,826,200      3,826,200      3,826,200
    Ind. Personal        3        859,000        859,000        784,100        859,000        859,000        784,100        784,100        784,100        784,100
    Com. Personal      149      1,118,700      1,118,700      1,734,700      1,118,700      1,118,700      1,734,700      1,734,700      1,734,700      1,734,700
    Residential       1802     88,694,000     88,529,000    106,516,700     65,937,489     65,801,487     72,248,744     71,746,950     70,877,804     70,414,252
    Industrial          11      1,564,000      1,564,000      1,654,400      1,452,479      1,452,479      1,495,811      1,495,811      1,525,099      1,525,099
    Commercial         140     10,824,200     10,824,200     11,927,000      9,375,248      9,375,248     10,348,583     10,348,583     10,381,912     10,381,912
    Agricultural       267     29,529,300     29,529,300     29,992,700     14,051,075     14,051,075     15,423,497     15,423,497     15,257,229     15,257,229
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,520     98,999,497     37,013,103     99,738,925     36,108,675     99,304,925     36,542,675    113,393,091     43,042,709
      Personal         152      1,977,700      3,423,400      1,977,700      3,423,400      1,977,700      3,423,400      2,518,800      3,826,200
        Real         1,368     97,021,797     33,589,703     97,761,225     32,685,275     97,327,225     33,119,275    110,874,291     39,216,509
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,423,400              0      3,423,400              0      3,423,400              0      3,826,200
    59090                0              0      3,423,400              0      3,423,400              0      3,423,400              0      3,826,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        859,000              0        859,000              0        859,000              0        784,100              0
    59090                3        859,000              0        859,000              0        859,000              0        784,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   149      1,118,700              0      1,118,700              0      1,118,700              0      1,734,700              0
    59090              149      1,118,700              0      1,118,700              0      1,118,700              0      1,734,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1101     68,220,830     20,473,170     68,756,930     19,772,070     68,371,230     20,157,770     81,421,415     25,095,285
    59090             1101     68,220,830     20,473,170     68,756,930     19,772,070     68,371,230     20,157,770     81,421,415     25,095,285
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,564,000              0      1,564,000              0      1,564,000              0      1,654,400
    59090                0              0      1,564,000              0      1,564,000              0      1,564,000              0      1,654,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2        105,275     10,718,925        105,275     10,718,925        105,275     10,718,925        112,775     11,814,225
    59090                2        105,275     10,718,925        105,275     10,718,925        105,275     10,718,925        112,775     11,814,225
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    265     28,695,692        833,608     28,899,020        630,280     28,850,720        678,580     29,340,101        652,599
    59090              265     28,695,692        833,608     28,899,020        630,280     28,850,720        678,580     29,340,101        652,599
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090         1,520     98,999,497     37,013,103     99,738,925     36,108,675     99,304,925     36,542,675    113,393,091     43,042,709
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,423,400              0      3,423,400              0      3,423,400              0      3,826,200
    Ind. Personal        3        859,000              0        859,000              0        859,000              0        784,100              0
    Com. Personal      149      1,118,700              0      1,118,700              0      1,118,700              0      1,734,700              0
    Residential       1101     68,220,830     20,473,170     68,756,930     19,772,070     68,371,230     20,157,770     81,421,415     25,095,285
    Industrial           0              0      1,564,000              0      1,564,000              0      1,564,000              0      1,654,400
    Commercial           2        105,275     10,718,925        105,275     10,718,925        105,275     10,718,925        112,775     11,814,225
    Agricultural       265     28,695,692        833,608     28,899,020        630,280     28,850,720        678,580     29,340,101        652,599
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,520     65,692,223     30,525,168     66,302,539     29,778,850     65,939,298     30,142,091     71,996,553     33,363,288
      Personal         152      1,977,700      3,423,400      1,977,700      3,423,400      1,977,700      3,423,400      2,518,800      3,826,200
        Real         1,368     63,714,523     27,101,768     64,324,839     26,355,450     63,961,598     26,718,691     69,477,753     29,537,088
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,423,400              0      3,423,400              0      3,423,400              0      3,826,200
    59090                0              0      3,423,400              0      3,423,400              0      3,423,400              0      3,826,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        859,000              0        859,000              0        859,000              0        784,100              0
    59090                3        859,000              0        859,000              0        859,000              0        784,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   149      1,118,700              0      1,118,700              0      1,118,700              0      1,734,700              0
    59090              149      1,118,700              0      1,118,700              0      1,118,700              0      1,734,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1101     50,096,494     15,840,995     50,530,122     15,271,365     50,204,379     15,597,108     54,323,429     17,423,521
    59090             1101     50,096,494     15,840,995     50,530,122     15,271,365     50,204,379     15,597,108     54,323,429     17,423,521
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,452,479              0      1,452,479              0      1,452,479              0      1,495,811
    59090                0              0      1,452,479              0      1,452,479              0      1,452,479              0      1,495,811
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2         78,347      9,296,901         78,347      9,296,901         78,347      9,296,901         82,263     10,266,320
    59090                2         78,347      9,296,901         78,347      9,296,901         78,347      9,296,901         82,263     10,266,320
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    265     13,539,682        511,393     13,716,370        334,705     13,678,872        372,203     15,072,061        351,436
    59090              265     13,539,682        511,393     13,716,370        334,705     13,678,872        372,203     15,072,061        351,436
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1520     65,692,223     30,525,168     66,302,539     29,778,850     65,939,298     30,142,091     71,996,553     33,363,288
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,423,400              0      3,423,400              0      3,423,400              0      3,826,200
    Ind. Personal        3        859,000              0        859,000              0        859,000              0        784,100              0
    Com. Personal      149      1,118,700              0      1,118,700              0      1,118,700              0      1,734,700              0
    Residential       1101     50,096,494     15,840,995     50,530,122     15,271,365     50,204,379     15,597,108     54,323,429     17,423,521
    Industrial           0              0      1,452,479              0      1,452,479              0      1,452,479              0      1,495,811
    Commercial           2         78,347      9,296,901         78,347      9,296,901         78,347      9,296,901         82,263     10,266,320
    Agricultural       265     13,539,682        511,393     13,716,370        334,705     13,678,872        372,203     15,072,061        351,436
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

DDA2                     32      1,554,132      2,710,000      2,524,740        970,608      2,063,300      1,889,456        335,324
DDA                     281      4,298,000     10,112,700      8,076,907      3,754,263      9,565,100      7,783,546      3,462,076
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

CARR FARMS INC                      has      453,114 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD GORDON H & SUSAN K       has      500,320 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
PICKLE DOCKS LLC                    has      523,871 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN HOME & LAND INVESTMENT LLC has      532,390 Taxable Value in 15 Parcel(s)
HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP has      580,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LEPPINKS OF LAKEVIEW LTD PART       has      627,811 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION         has      632,625 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
EPC SWIFT LEISURE RIDEA LANDLORD    has      689,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                  has      854,419 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has      939,650 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L TRUST            has    1,013,063 Taxable Value in 21 Parcel(s)
9307 M-46 LLC                       has    1,100,253 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,280,300 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

042-716-039-00              LAND MANAGEMENT LC                     $     271,801
042-900-075-00              LAKEVIEW FUEL & SPORTS LLC             $     273,400
004-001-776-13              WOLOHAN MARCIA J TRUST                 $     277,122
004-600-060-00              9307 M-46 LLC                          $     279,600
042-900-140-00              LEPPINKS INC                           $     286,100
004-034-007-01              RENTSCHLER EUGENE B & JOHANNA L        $     292,360
042-715-001-60              SPECTRUM HEALTH UNITED                 $     301,100
004-900-026-00              WESCO INC #47                          $     328,700
042-900-004-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     361,500
042-716-031-10              LEPPINKS OF LAKEVIEW LTD PART          $     375,219
042-708-002-55              CLOVERLANE PROPERTIES LLC              $     412,500
042-346-005-00              PICKLE DOCKS LLC                       $     503,370
004-900-003-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     572,600
004-900-005-00              HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP    $     580,500
042-716-011-00              PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $     614,670
004-013-007-40              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                     $     659,151
042-716-001-10              EPC SWIFT LEISURE RIDEA LANDLORD       $     689,000
004-900-068-00              9307 M-46 LLC                          $     784,100
042-900-005-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     872,100
004-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,398,400
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

042-900-004-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     361,500
004-027-004-00              SCHROCK ELI G & LINDA                  $     376,100
004-030-003-01              YOUNG AG LLC                           $     393,900
004-001-776-13              WOLOHAN MARCIA J TRUST                 $     400,700
042-708-002-55              CLOVERLANE PROPERTIES LLC              $     412,500
042-708-002-20              COLONEY APARTMENTS                     $     416,100
004-033-005-00              O&L BEHRENWALD FARMS LLC               $     424,600
042-716-031-10              LEPPINKS OF LAKEVIEW LTD PART          $     435,500
004-013-007-01              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                     $     453,300
042-346-005-00              PICKLE DOCKS LLC                       $     540,800
004-900-003-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     572,600
004-900-005-00              HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP    $     580,500
004-034-007-01              RENTSCHLER EUGENE B & JOHANNA L        $     607,200
042-716-011-00              PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $     675,800
004-029-005-00              CARR FARMS INC                         $     676,700
042-716-001-10              EPC SWIFT LEISURE RIDEA LANDLORD       $     689,000
004-900-068-00              9307 M-46 LLC                          $     784,100
004-013-007-40              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                     $     808,000
042-900-005-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     872,100
004-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,398,400
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

ACKLEY BRUCE L & KRISTY R           has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ACKLEY BRUCE L                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ACKLEY ALAN D & CHRISTINE L         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ACKERSON RICKY & CATHY TRUST        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ABBVIE US LLC                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ABBOTT LABORATORIES INC             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ABBOTT JAMES                        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ABBEY TROY G & PRECIOUS L  LC       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ABBEY STEVEN & SANDRA               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ABBEY MICHAEL G & KAREN             has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ABBEY GORDON R & BONETA             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ABBEY DONALD E JR                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ABBERGER ZANE & EILLEEN             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
9775 N GREENVILLE RD LLC            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
9307 M-46 LLC DESC ERROR            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
9307 M-46 LLC                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
924 SOUTH LINCOLN LLC               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
314 S LINCOLN LLC                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
3 M COMPANY                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
150 E TENTH ST LLC                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has      504,300 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
O&L BEHRENWALD FARMS LLC            has      523,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL TRUST                     has      566,000 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
PICKLE DOCKS LLC                    has      568,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP has      580,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN HOME & LAND INVESTMENT LLC has      589,900 S.E.V. Value in 15 Parcel(s)
BIGLER JEFFREY J & ALISHA           has      591,600 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD CHARLES & MARY           has      598,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
EPC SWIFT LEISURE RIDEA LANDLORD    has      689,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION         has      698,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LEPPINKS OF LAKEVIEW LTD PART       has      725,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RENTSCHLER EUGENE B & JOHANNA L     has      871,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has      946,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A & VICKI L TRUST     has    1,045,300 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
9307 M-46 LLC                       has    1,110,700 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has    1,159,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD GORDON H & SUSAN K       has    1,219,800 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E & JOAN                  has    1,278,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,280,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L TRUST            has    2,327,300 S.E.V. Value in 21 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

WESCO INC #47                       has      328,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
COLE LARRY                          has      333,425 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
TEAM THOMPSON LLC                   has      358,740 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
FOUNTAIN STEPHAN C & EVA M          has      362,024 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
RENTSCHLER EUGENE B & JOHANNA L     has      386,380 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CLOVERLANE PROPERTIES LLC           has      412,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A & VICKI L TRUST     has      449,685 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)


